Ventura County has a robust public education system. According to the California Department 
of Education, the Ventura County Office of Education and twenty (20) independent school 
districts are providing high-quality educational services to approximately 140,000 students 
through one hundred thirty-three (133) elementary schools, twenty-eight (28) middle schools, 
twenty-four (24) high schools, six (6) alternative high schools, eleven (11) continuation high 
schools, and twelve (12) other schools. The student populations that are served through these 
school districts are racially/ethnically diverse.